February 18, 2021

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1324

- Page 1, line 23, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 2, line 9, after "section" insert "for right of way"
- Page 4, line 8, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 4, line 9, after the first "the" insert "fair market"
- Page 4, line 12, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 4, line 12, remove "plus punitive"
- Page 4, line 13, remove "damages"
- Page 4, line 14, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 4, line 16, after "section" insert "for right of way"
- Page 6, line 25, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 6, line 26, after the first "the" insert "fair market"
- Page 6, line 29, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 6, line 30, remove "plus punitive damages"
- Page 6, line 31, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 7, line 4, after "subsection" insert "for right of way"
- Page 8, line 26, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 8, line 27, after the first "the" insert "fair market"
- Page 8, line 30, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 8, line 30, remove "plus punitive damages"
- Page 9, line 1, replace "reasonable" with "fair market"
- Page 9, line 3, after "section" insert "for right of way"
- Renumber accordingly